

W.B.S.E.A. 02 of 2025  
(CNR No. WBPS01-000056-2025)  
Before Smt. Jayashree Banerjee, Ld. Chief Judge

10.

16-09-2025

P.O. is busy with administrative work.

Today is fixed for hearing of the Appeal. The stay petition dated :-10-02-2024 filed by the Appellant shall be heard together with the appeal.

Both parties file haziras.

The case is adjourned for this day.

Fix 11-12-2025 for hearing of the Appeal. The stay petition dated :-10-02-2024 filed by the Appellant shall be heard together with the appeal.

Chief Judge  
J.O. Code WB 01049